COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAD
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date August 19 1996
—_—r 7 bk

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Ruckle, Donald R. Jr. & Ronia L.

DESCRIPTION QF PROPERTY

.26 Ac,

Township

PARCEL NUMBER28 ,03“"0?6"00 ,000 IN Drang@\"i lle Bora Borough

City
YEAR TOTAL

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of
October , 1596

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, __ 1985

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: o1y, 00 County Sheriff

FEE - $5.00

@ COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
Per Parcel

-

f-'é/z;/%;



SHERIIF'S .>AL]:—-CQST\ GHEET

\\“ TR "{DC: ‘ ““-K SR '.‘.\.L"\J\' o VS \'-. —r::: T ; il : \ AR ot L_ \% \ ﬂf [ r" !

2]y ED, NOL TG0 J.D. DATE OF SALE}f-i;-1. TIME OF SALE \A(¢

DOCKET AND RETURN | g 1550 L
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE g
LEVY (PLR PARCEL) T
MATLING QOSTS e . ¥ e s vy T
ADVERZTSING, SALE BIILS, COPTES _u»iu
ADVERTTSING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER COSTS) Y

MILEAGE 240
POSTING HANDBILLS _—.ﬂ!_— -
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) BRI
SHERTFF'S DEED TELE

TRANSFER TR (FORLD) — e
OT‘:HI:R J»H? : ™ LT »’:/:) [
PR i BRI P v

TOTAL. v 0 v vo ... 8 L1060
PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC . zj‘? 6o
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES { (v cre.y -

TOTAL. . . . o v v o o . .S YT Lo

PROTHOMOTARY (NOTARY) $ 1D
RECORDER OF DEEDS i
OTHER

REAL, ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP ,& COUNTY TAXES, 19 5

SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 o |
DELTNQUENT TAXES, 19, 19, 197 z

- S

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER--MUNICIPAL , 19 s
WATER--MUNICIPAL T, 197L BT

TOTAL. o v v v v v . o .S 794,70

SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER (TRATNING FEE)
TOTAL, o . v v v e e e . WS W ™

i

MISCELLANEQUS: |

L5 L

TOTAL., . & v v v v v . . .5

TOTAL COSTS. . . . . . . .5 “T1(C,




HARRY A. HOADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 {717) 784-6300
{717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (717) 784-0257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS

_Norwest Mortgage Inc., A California Corp., ' OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
vs. No. 887 CD Term, 1996
37 of 1996 E.D.
Donald L. Ruckle and Tonia L. Ruckle WRIT of Execution, Mortgage Foreclosure
DEFENDANT | IsSUED July 24, 1996

NOw, .. Sept. 3 1996 .}, __Harrv A. Boadarmel Jr. = . ...

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Luzerne County, . .- oo
Carl Zawatski

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is ...TOIlia___LL_Ml&,_EYmQQ.Cir -.3F10 t 2, Freeland
PA 18224. (Telephone No, 636-3156) - F

Check No. 09211, for $33.00 Advance costs. ‘er 5 urebsa 60unty Fiennsylvama
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOw, . FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 6TH 19 96 gt _11:32 e 0O'clock __A. M, served the
within _NOTICE OF SALE, NOTICE OF RIGHTS, upon TORIA I, RUCKLE —
at R PEACK GF S totmer, RO Iy MR RO SR ey ap by handing to
HER PERSONALLY = e a true and attested copy of the
original e and made known to HER. ... the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 A ers,
this ___ 9T EZ é *
day o_f___;...SEPI_EMBE;? {f;’ . 19 9% = G:;r:
A : ’ Notar;AF_’:;IkiJ "’;’% o BY: iy \X
= ' D Deputy Sherifi

19, ., Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

S0 Answers,

T ngrify
Y

— B - o e
0 Deputy Sheriff



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

FPaula J. Barry, Publisher's assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes

and says that Press Enterprise is a iewspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which
appeared in the issue of said newspaper on . September. 26,. October.3,19.. 96 ... . exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publislhoers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this. ‘O\(\i m N@Q’&\h 197 ‘{L’

o

(Notary Public)

P

My Commission Expires

Public
rnbna  Cot. ‘Y
‘S8 ‘ras July
'"mem Pgnnsyhmnlﬂ A"ﬂmﬂhf\n Of Wﬁ%
Andnow,......... ... . i, 19 0oL ereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amountingto$ .............. for pub}ishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



BOROUGH OF ORANGEVILLE
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

October 1, 1996

Mr. Harry Rordarmel
P.O. Box 380

West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Dear Mr. Rordamel,

Please be advised that the property that Mr. and Mrs. Donald Ruckle own on Main Street in
Orangeville has 4 water bill that is past due. [ am enclosing a copy of the water bill which totals
$269.94. 1t is my understanding that this water bill will be paid for with the monies collected when

the house goes to auction on October 17, 1996,

If you need any other information of this matter please feel free to contact me at my office. The
number is (717) 683-5915.

Thanking vou in advance, I remain

Very truly yours,

Catherine Mancini
Secretary/Treasurer
Orangeville, Borough



COUNSELLORS AT LAW
216 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15213

PHONE: {412) 281-1725 FAX: (412) 2813810

LOUIS P. ¥VITTT
RODNEY PERMIGIAN!

BLAISE J. GUZEWICZ m
. Member

Today is Thursday
September 26, 1996

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Norwest Mortgage, Inc., et ai. v.
Donald L. Ruckle, et ux.
Noc.: 386 CV 887
Qur File #12225

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith please f£ind an Affidavit of Service tc be £ilegd
in the above captioned matter.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Louis P. Vitti
LEV:mb
Enclosure

cc: Sheriff's Office



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A
CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
Assignee of PRUDENTIAL

HOME MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
INC., Assignee of EASTERN
MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.,

Plaintiff,

VS,

DONALD L. RUCKLE and
TONIA L. RUCKLE,

Pefendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 96 CV 887

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Code 140 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behaif of
Plaintiff

Counsei of record for this
party:
Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
PA 1.D. #3810

Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNTA
CORPORATION, Assignee of THE PRUDENTIAL
HOME MORTGAGE CCORPORATICN, INC., Assignee
of EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES INC.,
Plaintiff,
V3. : No.: S6 CV 887
DONALD L. RUCKLE and TONIA L. RUCKLE

Defengants.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Margg Berger, do hereby certify that a Notice of Sale was malled and

served upon the Defendant (s), by certified mail, on September 16, 1996 for
Donald L. Ruckle and September 19, 1996 for Tonia L. Ruckle and on all Lien
Holders, by Certificate of Mailing for service in the above-captioned case on
September 13, 1996, advising them of the Sheriff’s sale of the property at
511 North Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859, on October 17, 19%2&.

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, =.C.

N IRV
M%rgo Bﬁifi

sral Seal

s I 2 Cynthia A '—u e, Natary Public
before me this 26th day yF’lttuhurqn Allaghany County

My Comimlssion Expires Aprl! 10, 2000
of September ;1936 “FAmmher Parngylvama a-- o sne of Notaries

SWORN to and subscribed

/ A

/i; PN }":1 }{f;( dare -
Ll F'L'J_( LA i('L'-' )
NotAry Publlc




SENDER:
_ » Complete items 1and/or 2 for additional services.
s Comglete items 3.and 42 & by

w Print your name and address on the reverse of s form 0 thal we can retorn 1his card

10 youl.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back i space doas not permit
» Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the maipiece helow the artick nmber.

« The Beturn Recaipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person delwered 1o ard \he

date of delivery.

| also wish to receive the
following services {for an extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
= [ Restricted Delivary
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed tol:

Do
LT W

FEPRISNITE

4a, Article Number

p 913 kDB 522
4b. Service Type

K CERTIFIED

7. Datfgﬁpry 1 6 1996

5 Signature — (Addiessee)

6. Signature — {Agent)

8. Addresse?s Address
(ONLY if requested and fee paid}

PS Form 3811, Degember 1991
RUCKLE 0

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER:
& Comgplete ftarms 1 and/or 2 for additional services,
. & Corplete tems 3, and 4a & b,

» Print your name and address on the reverse of this farm so that we can relurn this card

o you.
« Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, of on the back if space does nol permit

* Write “Return Receipt Feguested” on the mailpicce bakow the articlke ourn

ber.
& The Return Receipt Fea will provide you the signahure of the person gelivered to and the

date of delivery.

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra feel:

1. O Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for lee.

3. Articke Addressed
. _':1'.0.:}_&5'.:1. _
31463 buad 1i1) Ra.
broomsbiarg ya 17815

4a. Arlicie Number
P 513 LOL 523

4b. Service Type

X CERTIFIED

5. Signature — tAddressee)

6. Sign — (Agent) J VV/%

8. hddressee's Address
f ON%; %requesred and fee paid}

PS Form 3811, Deglpb
RUCKLE;

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



PS Form 3817, Mar, 1589

%ﬁ! POSTAL cemvice __CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Aifix fee hore in stamps
C AND INTERNA Or meter post
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE - POSTMASTER 0t MAIL, DOES NOT post mark. fn:f.ﬁ:'lcf'
Recaived From: — fec:trnastar for current
LOUIS P VITTI 2 ASSOoiaTee, oo
r~|1. £ [l S i LB} Arvii g rT
AT T Ry e Q) r}rq‘\
PITISBUIRGH. PA_15219 S
[412) 281-1725 IS,
: e ! T
One pieca of ordinary mail addressad tg: ;: \ fb:? H - /
Aln ;e
Orangeville ¥ M RS
9geville Water Co. R e PR
LS I & -
_'—“‘“ o w '.-:J/‘/
P.O0. Box 176 - Main St.
Orangeville, pa 17859 Ruckle

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 2“;’:;’;*‘3'9 "t"‘ St:mp:
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONA D r posiags an
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE —P OSTMASTER L MAIL, DOES NOT post mark. Inquire of
Postrmasier for currant
Recsived From: fee.
] [ d . : 2o
LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSO0IA7H~ e e
A — | e FREEAS
916 FIFTH AVENLE o Ja;\
DUTTOMN M s e e n C&-//’ AN
T OU UG, TR 10703 2 u& =
P - - &3 ( o 1 - [
[4i2} 2831775 s had =
One pigce of ordinary mail addressed to- \\-" rs "Tt‘!
.-r/y R o - ,‘j
Tax Collector of Orangeville\Bdray~$5’
== ;
P.0O. Box 93 - Main St.
Orangeville, PA 17859
Ruckle

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1988%

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fes hare in stamps
of meter postage and

PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT post mark. Inquire of

Postmaster for currant

i Virmeey m
Recsived Frbite i v [, Y1) P AT e

fee.

-,

+

Onag piece of ordinary mail addressad to:

Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse

. "‘ r" .:.‘m:;’.l“
!a::?fr" e SN
Tt Ay 2Ty
sk n IS

P
. frra
N

R e
- d

Main S5t.

ot *T

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Ruckle

PS5 Form 3817, Mar. 1988



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fea hare in stamps

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATICNAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER

or mater postage and
post mark. Inquire of
Fostmaster for current

. JOATUNT oy -~
roceivsatiah® T« J L[] & ASSO 0 T2 7% fea.

316 FIFTH AvEy . :
TUT T o m oy ol ;
il ToOCLRGr T A --E:--\ d

(412} 7R1.1775 S

r"\\.\);:

-..i z, -‘.I

One piece of ordinary mail addresssd ta:

Commonwealth of PA
P.0.Box 8016

—*Harr&sburgT—PA——L%Hﬁk————h——¥5

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1982

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING _
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNA TIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

Aftfix feg here in stamps
Gr meter pastage and
post rmark. inguire of

PROVIDE FJOH FN_SUHANCE-—POSTMASTEH
T T T
Received BM}O P' ¥ii ﬁ & RO it

IR VIRLPNVE DI
-

[T TR

Q;C St sveNUE
DlrTree - — .
THTSO0RG, 7 5]

Fostmaster for current
fee.

One pisce of ordinary mail addressed to:

N
PA Inheritance Tax Dept. \ %

Bureau of Compliance
Dept . #280944

- .
e

Harrisburg, PA 17128-094s¢

Attention:

Susan Dolack

Ruckie

P3 Form 3817, Mar. 1989

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Affix fee here in stamps

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATICNAL MAil., DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE —POSTMASTER

Qr meter pestage and
post mark. Inquire of

Received Fromo: 11 i N T
toiis Py

Fostmaster for current
foe.

One piace of ordinary mail sddressed to:

Tenant/Occupant

511 N. Main St.

Orangeville, PA 17859

PS Form 3817, Mar. 1982



HARRY AL RO/'\;D/\I{MEL, JR.

"'::.-,"_-._--
SHLRIET QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
1" e ks, GO T JICRLISE - 1m0, BN 3 deh FUR T 1oL
ET LY-nel s ]J-i_()().\-'l.‘r”[_“c(-, ' 17015 FT L S 3-ie dinih

Louis P. vitti, Esq.
8le Fifth Ave. :
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 I THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBTA COUMTY, COMMONMEALTH
GF PERHBA.
YV
WRIT GF EXECUTION 37 of 1996
(MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURL )
POSELRG OF PROPERTY

___September 17, 1996 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFFE'S SALE BILL

Oii THE PROPERTY UF___Donaid L. and Tonfa L. Ruckle o

COLUMBTA COUMTY, PEMNSYIVANIA. SALL DOST NG PLRFORMED &Y COLUMB LA COUNTY DEPUTY

SHLRIEY 7. Chamberlain _ S

. _/_ L . b
BEPUTY SHERTFE N " -

SKERTFF HARRY A ROADARNEL, R
Sworn and subscribed before ne
Lhis 17th _ day of

19 96

September

______ Tﬁ@gaﬂx Newoers
O SN

‘]‘_{ﬂl’ JrL b

NOTARIAL SEAL _
SARAH ROWER, Notary Public
filoomabura, Solombin Counly PA

My Commiszion Hupiras June 21, 14888




NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

T0: DONALD L. RUCKLE TCNIA L. RUCKLE
2887 WHITE BIRCH LANE 163 DUTCH HILL ROAD
BLOOMSRBURG, PA 17815 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Executicn: 3 =
of the Ccourt of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania and T
Sheriff of Columbia County, diracted, there will be expcsed To T
gale in Columbia County courthouse, Blcomsburg, PA oOn October 17, 18
10:00 A.M., the following descriped real esgtate, of which Dcnald L.
Ruckle and Tcnia L. Ruckle are oWners oI reputed OwWNers:

Orangeville BoOro, Columbia Ctv., PA, Containing 11,442.34 SJ.
a dwg. k/a 511 N. Main St., Orangevilie, PA 17859. Tax :

The said Writ of Executicn nas issued on a judgment in the mortgage
foreclosure action of Norwest Mortgage, 1Inc., et al. ve. Donala L. Fuckle
and Tonia L. Ruckle at No. g6 CV 887 in the amount of §756,476.11.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff
before above sale date.

Cclaims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sherif
pefore the sale date.

Schedule of Digtribution will be filed with the Cifice of “he
Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Acide —he Sal
be filed with the office of the Sheriff no later than ten (30) da O
the date when Schedule of Distribution is £iled in the Cifice of the
Sheriff.

artached hereto 1is a Copy of the Writ of Executzen. It has bpeen
issued because there 1is a judgment against you. It may cause vou
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. vou may have 1
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can adv
you nore specifically of these rights. If ycu wish zc exerc.Lse

rights you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR LAWIYER
AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TC FIND OUT WHERE ¥YOU CAN GET LEGAL
ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES

16 WEST MAIN STREET

- BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: {(717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s Sals and the loss
of your property. In order to exercise those rights, promst action on
your part i1s necessary. A lawyer may be able to help vou.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sherifif’s Szle by
filing, before the sale occurs, a peritisn to open or striks the judgmenc
cr a petition to stay the exscuticn.

I¢ the judgment was entered becauss you did not file with tne Court
any defense or chjection you micht have within twenty (20! days alter
service of the Complaint for Mortgace Fereclosure and Noiticz —c Defend,
you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file
=z petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable
excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is

o

opened, the Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending
the issue of whether the Plainciff has a valid claim to fore
Mortgage.

n %
H o
g
o
fD QJ
1_1
-
O
@ rh

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the
Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of the Ccmplaint and
Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20) days
sfter service or in certain other events. To exercise this right, vyou
would have to file a petition tc strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay
the execution and the Sheriff’s Sale if vou can show a aelect in the Writ
of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or egquitakle
right.

=1



You may also have the right to have the SheriZf’'s Sale set aside 12
the property is sold for a grossly inadequates price cr 1f there azrs
defecrs in the Sheriff’s Sale. To exercise this right, you should fi'e
a petition with the Ccourt after the sale and pefore the Sheriff has
deiivered his Deed to the property. The Sheriff will deliver the Deed if
no petition to set aside the sale is filed withirn ten (10} days £rom the

date when the Schedule of Distribution is fiied 1n the Cffice of the

Louid~¥. Vitti, Esguire
Atzorney for Plaintiff
G1€ Fifth Avenue
Pittgpburgh, PA 15218
{422} 2B8L-172%

<
O

x*THE DEBRT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DE=T AND ANY INFORMATICN
CBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.**



HARRY A ROADARMLL jR

_ o muanr(ﬂ'rolumsm.COUNTY
Copmamr . 5L . UOURI HOUSE - PO, BOX 30675
{717) 309-5022 . RLOOMSBURG, PA_ 17815

_ uﬂlL SEP 10- 96

-f;:RE bherxft s ‘sale Advertising DaLee
o _Norwest Mortgage Inc.,

N e . f T995
'_ : Sir:

Sep 26 1996'
06t3, 1996

_ lqt weck )
 '_2nd weel
“3rd week _ Oct. 10, 1986

- .Feel free. to contact me if vou have any auestions.

Ilmr:‘-l\u‘ ldnrmcl , Jr

Sherllf

Y




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR.

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSL - . G. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONL
17) 393-5622 CSHERLFE ! SLOAMBIURCAIPA SPATE OUTLINE (717) 784-6300
RECELVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT e ;2;
DOCKET AND INDEX _ Zgzufg?- 6
SET FILE FOLDER UP ey e )
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
MRIT OF EXECUTION X ‘_/_/F& s R
COPY OF DESCRIPTION Fltr 7 e S R T
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADURESS f'~ff?-;f e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT %%* G?'CTQD L | B
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE R - %- 3G 2 ecopics
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM - L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST o - r; Tl ~

* IF ARY OF H!L ABO‘JL ARE MISSTNG DO NUT PROCEDE ANY [URTHER WITH SALK N\)T [y
THI ATTY TO SEND ADDITICHAL IRFO o
{/“-\k b r ‘ll i \r\ (\
SET SALE DATE ARD ADV. DATES AND POSIING DATES t:“{f th}ﬁC}ﬁJ d’-i f*\

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER -\ q- ?
* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING HRIT
* SET ADY. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALLE DATE TO RUH EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES :

* SET POSTING DATE HO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTIGN DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 38 Df"\f( UE-' SALE {POSTED)
* MUST BE PALID 10 DAYS AFTER [T HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER  INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT EOR EACH DEFENUANT T o
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALYE DIRECTED TO THERM

SEND NOTICES TQ LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANFS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSIS AND INFO

B L el e i R R A R T I R R I LWl e ]



s

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHUUH-OFCOLUMBM COUNTY
I"HOMNE COURT HOUSE - P, Q. BOX 360
(717) 3089-5622 BLOOMSUURG, PA 17815

CSHORIFF'S SALE QUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEMD DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER _

24 HOUR PHONE
7i7} ?84—6300(‘2 )

a*% TIIE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIGNS

SEND MOTICE TO PRESS DIREbTiHG WHEM TO ADY.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

MOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND HOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STAIE EAX MITH

[F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. _

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE

TAY CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATIY

QOCKET ALL COS5TS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORL SALL

* QL SURE ALL COSTS ARE RE SCEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE. OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

pAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEM PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN

‘RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED OH MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DECED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WIEN DEED 1S RECORDED SEND 10 BUYLER

FILE FOLDER




SHERIFF’'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE: NORWEST MORTCAGE, INC,, et al. v.
DONALD L. RUCKLE AND TONIA L. RUCKLE
No.: 96 CV 887

KINDLY: Serve Defendant, Donald L. Ruckle or Adult Member in charge @
2887 White Birch Lane, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: july 22, 1996

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:

DATE OF SERVICE:

PLACE SERVED:

* ok ok ko ok ok ok ok ok Rk

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:
BY

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE: NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC,, et al. v.
DONALD L. RUCKLE AND TONIA L. RUCKLE
No.: 96 CV 887

KINDLY: Serve Defendant, Tonia L. Ruckle or Adult Member in charge @
163 Dutch Hill Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: July 22, 1996

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:

DATE OF SERVICE:

PLACE SERVED:

Heodeoofe o ok o e ok sk o

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:
BY

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFE'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

RE: NORWEST MORTGACGE, INC., et al. v.
DONALD L. RUCKLE AND TONIA L. RUCKLE
No.: 96 CV 887

KINDLY: Post handbills @ 511 North Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859

ATTORNEY: 1ouis P. Vitti, Esquire
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: July 22, 1996

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:

DATE OF SERVICE:

PLACE SERVED:

* ok ok ok R Rk ok Rk kR

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:
BY

Deputy Sheriff



NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE QOF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

. v —
0. DONALD L. RUCKLE TON A L. RUCKLE 27 o ¥ \A16 eV,
2887 WHITE RIRCH LANE 163 DUTCH HiLL ROAD TR ofF QK

BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 BLOOMERURG, PA 1781t
AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by viritue of the above Writ of Execution lssued oub
of the Court of Conmon Pleas of Columbla County, Pennay' a2 and to Che
Shevifif of Columbia County, a-z “fod, therce will be & Lo Puplic
oale in Columbia County Courthousea, ['\JUL_}.TL bl_l_l'g, PA on Q_Q_'i] } g_\ﬁ_l_(_
1396 at _\DC‘QJ _ _Qr. M., the Plowing desoriliniG 1 eastate, of

which Donald L. Ruckle and Tonia L. Hucklo ars ownel 't:.r.zd CWILD T

Orangeville EBoro, Columbia Cty., PA, Containing 11,445 .54
a dwg. k/a 511 N. Mzin St., Ovangeville, PR 1785%. Tax =2

The said Writ of Execution hasg lssued on a judgment in L Rortgacs
iocsure action of Norwest Mortgade, Inc., et al. vs. Zonald L. Ruckles
renia . Ruckle at Ne. 96 OV €57 in rhe amount of §7%,476.11.

Claims agalnst propewtly must be filed ag the Cifice of the Sherift
pefore above sale dato.

Claimg to procceds wust be macde with the Office of the Sheriis
before the sale date.

cchedule of Distribution will be filed with ths CGifice of the

aheriff no lalter than thircty (30) days from sale dave.

EhCCleOH: to Distribution or a Petition to 3et fice the Sale must

be filed with the CEfice of the cheriff ro later than ton 110) days ixrcm

T he dite wher Schedule of Digtvibution 15 filec 1n Sffice of the
Sherviif.

Attached heroto is a copy ol the Wric of Exscution. It has been
{usued because thore is a judgment agalnst you. ; cause  youw

=

prepariy to be Leld or taken to pay che judgmont.
richis Lto prevent your property Drom being takon.
vou more speclfical ly of these Jtghts. To vou wish o8
vighos you must AT pJ:‘Om}'_)tly,

have lodga.

R T
OO SN Lo

RO se YiOLU




NOTTCE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 312%.1

- i —
TO:. DONALD L. RUCKLE TONIA L. RUCKLE 27 o ¥ \QA16 tLD,
5887 WHITE BIRCH LANE 163 DUTCH HILL ROAD ®E) ©of Qaesd .
BLOOMSDBURG, PA 17815 5 ,00MSDURG, PA - 17815

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the sbove Writ of Execution izsuad out
of the Court of Common Pleags ot Columbia County, Sernnsyisania and to the
cherizf of Columbia Counfv aivected, thore wiin D2 o : .
ual& ‘n Columbia Councy Courthousde loomsbhburg, P-“' cn OO Ye e vy 4\:[_,
1996 at \CHDC? il‘. M., 111 £nllowing cescyibed rea ate 1

which Donald L. Ruckle anc Tonia L. Ruackle are

Orangevilie Boro, Columbia Cty., PA, Contalning 2.
a dwg. k/a 511 N. Main St., Orangevillo, PA 17859

The sald Writ of Execution has Posued on & Sudagmens In the mortgage

Forcclosure action of Norwest Mortgages, Inc., eL al. vs. Donald L. Ruckle
<nd Tonia L. Ruckle at No. 36 CV 887 in the amount of 7% 472,11

Claims agalnst propexrty must be Filea at the OZlice of the Sherili
belore above sale date.

Claims to procceds must be made with tne Offics of Lhe Sherits
hefore the sale date.

Sehedule of Distribution will be “3led with the Cifice of the
Sheviff no later than thirty (30) days [rom sate datoe.

Excepltlons LO nigrribution or a Petitlon to set Mus
be filed with the OLfice of the Shoevid no later than ' ; from
the datec when Schedule of Distribution 1o filed iorhe DPficn of the

S
Snheriitl.

Attached hereto L¢

s a copy Of the Writ of Excecuticon. It has beern
issued because there 1w

5 & judgment  agalnst you. cause  your
o be held or taken to pay Lhe dudgmont. have ﬁqu;

rights to prevent your pl roperty brom belng talken. can advis
VO oS specitically of thoese vights. If vou whsh oraoise your

rights you muast act, plompblvA



WRIT OF EXECUTION - { MGRTGAGE FORECLGSURE}
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Norwest Mortgage, Inc., A California IN THE COURT OF COMMON
Corporation, Assignee of The Prudential
Home Mortgage Corpotratiocn, Inc., Assignee PLEAS OF COLUMBTIA COUNTY,
of Eastern Mortgage Services, Inc.,

PENNSYLVANTA

V3.

No. Cv 887 Term 19 96

Donald L. Ruckle and Tonia L. Ruckle N .
37-179 £

WRIT OF EXECUTION

{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

=

County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically describe property below):

Orangeville Boro, Columbia Cty., PA, Containing 11,445.34 sq. ft. HET a dwg.
k/a 511 N, Main St., Orangeville, PA 17859 Tax Parcel #28-03-26.

amount Due § 79,476.11
Interest from 7/23/96 thru 8
sale date @ $14.1161 per diem

Total 8

FPlus costs ¢

—r 4 ] -
I3 ' - \ /

‘-J Lt }/%{ t'i(u“-m, Tq?:zj;?j
Frothonotary, Common Fl¢as Court
or Celumbia County, Penna.

2

3]

>' [
[

—

bri
ke

|



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Norwest Mortgage, Inc.,, A Califormnia IN THE COURT CF COMMON
Corporation, Assignee of The Prudential
Home Mortgage Corporation, Inc., Assignee PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
of Eastern Mortgage Services, Inc.,

PENNSYLVANIA

VS.

No. Cv 887 Term 19 96

Donald L. Ruckle and Tonia L. Ruckle 3 7*/?95 E_f)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commohwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF CCOLUMBIA CQUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property (specifically describe property below):

Orangeville Boro, Columbia Cty., PA. Containing 11,445.34 sq. ft. HET a dwg.
k/a 511 N. Main St., Orangeville, PA 17859 Tax Parcel #28-03-26.

Amount Due S 79,476.11
Interest from 7/23/96 thru 5
gsale date @ $14.1161 per diem

Total S

Flus costs g

as endorsed.

e ——

A peos L KO ol A

Prothonetary, Commozr Pleas Cpurt
of Columbia County, Fannd.!

Dated Tyl G
,;!"(SEA'L\) o By :



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., b CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION, Assigrnee of THE
PREUDENTIAL HOME MOZETGAGE
CORPORATION, INC., Assignee of
EASTERN MORTGAGE SzZRVICES, INC.,
Plaintiff,
VS, : No. : G6 CV 887

DONALD L. RUCKLE and
TONIA L. RUCKLE,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT
I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the kest cf oy
knowledgse, information and bhelief, the Defendant{s), are the owners of
the real property on which the Plaintiff seeks to execute. That toe
Defendants’ last known address 1s 2887 White Birch Lane, Bloomsburg, PA
17815 for Donald L. Ruckle and 163 Dutch Hill Road, Bloomsburg, PR 27215

for Tonia L. Ruckle.

Lowsd P. Vithvﬂﬁsquire

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 22nd dav of
July, 195%6. . IV e

\ PR N
k pae )
W S - L L o

_/’“; N _
S s LS ) N AT XA A Ao R T ez

Notary Public



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

[y

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA, 5
COUNTY CF ALLEGHENY

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, personally aopeared
Louls P. Vitti, Esgquire, who, being duly sworn according ts law,
deposes and savys that he 1is advised and believes that DEFENDANT (8)
is/are not presgently in the active military service cf -he Inited
Stateg of America and not members of the Army ¢f the United States,
United States Navy, the Marine Corps, or the Coast CGuard, arnd net
cfficers of the Public Health Service detailed by proper authority
tor duty with the Army or Navy; nor encaged 1in any active military
gervice or duty with any military or naval units covered oy the
Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940 and designated
therein as military service, and to the best of this affiant’'s
knowledge is/are not enlisted in military service covered by said
act, and that the averments herein set forth, inscfar as they are
within his knowledge, are correct, and true; and inscfar as they
are based on information received from others, are true and correct
as he verily believes.

Thig Affidavit iz made under the provisions of tne Scldiers

and Saileors Civil Relief Act of 1%40.

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 22nd day

of July, 1996.

i ey e
S

ke I

Notary Public =




1413034 NYNL13H JIESANOA zoreze—zaer 0do sNn

L66 | Jaquadag ‘| L@og Sd

%

s

W

{pled s1 aaj pue
palsanbal JI AluD) ssa1ppy 5,998521ppY 'g

{eassappy) suneubig g

bl 7 99

AleAieQ jo aleq "/

SSIpUBqDJS
104 1disoay wimey [ 1B ssaidxy
aod [ pPalied
pansu) ] paisisiBoy [

adA| somies gy

])bS ChT 200 =Z

g ¢ toquinp 3oy ey

G011 ¥d ‘Dungstadey
108 X08 “0'd
SJeiTaM O1Igngd jo “1dag

d°1°Y"4 30 831440

0] passaIpPY ALY E

d‘aM; JeisBdilsod 1nsuon
AlgAnB( palolIsey 0z

ssalppy s,aasswppvﬁ

{9y
K Ue i0J} sadiates Bumogo)
By, SAlIDIB] 01 YSim OS|E |

‘SEADIAIGS [RUDILUPPE 10} Z JO/PUB | SwWay a1aidwon o

212D BY1 PUB PAIGAIP SEM 8[DIT BUT LUOYM 01 MOYS (1M 1dI358Y LINtay ay | e
"1aGLUNL 3|DILE 8Y) MD|ag 30a1d|IEW aY) UD |, palsanbey Ldisday wingey,, S124, «

aneds §) YIBq SUY1 G0 0 ‘BI0I0IBW BYT O TUG4) S4UF O WG SIYl yaely .)}

UBD BM 1EUL 0S WMOJ SIYL JO OSI8AGI SU] UD SS3IPRE PUE SUWIBU INGA Juug &

“paian|ap

“lurad jou saor
‘noA 01 pIeD sy ume

4 % Ef pue ‘g sWaY Aladiey .;

R o
{OPIS BSIOASI B} UO Poseiumrs 507y ]V NALTE oA S|

‘HAANIS <

Ld13D3H NHNL3H DILSINOQ  zor-eze—asst ‘040 S'0%

1661 18quedaq ‘| LBE W04 Sd

{1uaby) exmeufis -

]

{pred s1 99} pue
pa1senbal j| AjuQ)) SSRIpPY §,0as53I1pRY '8

{aes$a:ppv] simeudls -

)=

AlaAlB(] 0 81eq "L

BV VTR
104 1diaoay wmay [

aoco
peinsu| [

ey $s594dx3 1

paymal 3

pasalsiBay [

sdA} 201G “qY
059-6h9 9784

96"{83qu.m|\| aDiYy ey

6CQ/T V4 ‘OTTTASBURIQ

I

€6 X0d “0°d
JOOBTTON XeL
VTTTIN AUPOUTL,

‘01 poessaIppY o121UY £

o} o} to1sewisod 1nsuo) |
Adana peloisey [] 2

b ssauppy §,095S3IpPRR] L
:(aay
3 ue Jo]} samalas Buiaal|oy

L .. 8Aalafal ©1 ysim 052 |

‘SAMAISS [ELUDIUPPE J10j ¢ Jo/pue | SWwan S19phual -

81EP By PUR PAIAAISP SEA D|HLE 3L LIOYAM 03 MOUS ||Iw 3d1809H WNiaY 34l «
- JBQUINU 3|ILE 81} Mmpjad 823(d)Iew Sy U, palsanbay 1d13ooy Uinisy,, s1up, =

aaeds § YORG Bl WO IO CFI6IIIELE SUL SO IO Syl 0] WUy SIYL YIEMY -

LED A 18U DS WO, SIY3 JO 3519424 BUL UD SSIIPPE PUE SEU MDA JUILY «

‘paEdanap

‘yulzd jou seop
‘naA 0] pIED Sl LIRS
QP ey PUB E SWEY 819|dwe]) -

‘HIAKAS

FaY Addanal G910y

Ak Saasiae |Reladg

B ERHGILET

g ‘:‘18.
= L1
ER Far
i =
~t =
b+ Bl
pa1sanbal yr Ajupy Ty o £13%
- @ = W 2N T
S g3
) - EE
_ L&
BSIPUB Y. ag
103 161508y L &%
Cf 73
paur "
96~ - :
T CApj 10y el
Alaalag pal _L _

SEMIPPY §,08%

DOUR 40
QA1a0w

- bt e %] .:r':
2ol g 5| K .
9%’" ISE i
f ]%?".'50% il v
GHElE EIERR o
el = I T
el Bl gag&m =
L I < o 3 o
m ] LR - S
La (oY f.ﬁ_.'lf‘,n'
s feily o
1-(:: ~
! ‘m 7o, T
= iR 35 =
T T R i
o iy j oz g
;o i 2w
O E <
: i -
s I E§
“ g
* w
. @
. 8
au

Jopis as1aAal eyl uo paladwod $SIHAAY I\IHﬂ.L?-I:I oA s

1§61 Jequiadaq) ‘| | BE MHOY S

LOV-ETE—2861 10dD S NB

is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on
o m TOOX®TI O
. - PN CmMOE
vl v JDODMODUZE
F 8 I Emr I
gl m nABr 0
£l g padEcd
o w = Z =
s 5 SOORm
b = o g
& o Z Mm >z
2 3 97903+
= @ TRCEOE
Foa)
8 >&83%7z
IR0 MmO
2O LT
N HEZmTU
X ez m
] o) mMme-Z
N L G mZ
; =<
i Z <
=)
=
s X
o Nt rE E
=00 1Y olm o X
25 B £ 5 de™y
il ol iaEaiele
mg‘" gg g-—;"‘ga
Brl T T—3ls
S 2|ty & U 5l
- i . 7 o
NEENAN
! a “"‘n", >
ot 3285 f\\'&g'
3 T3 R i
‘f' S.? ./'l\,«a‘
3 78 Az
£ = Bl
£ i ™|
2 2 P
i g :

LdI423H NYN13Y D11S3wW0a

@1Ep Il PUR PRIAAIRR SBAM 8T8 AUl LIGLAM DI MOUS |IIM IA1205H LUNIAY 841 «
- 1aquuinu B|0114E 3Ul Mmoleg 3281d|[Bw a4l UD ,paISENbAaY 1dIBI8Y LiMBY,, BIIAM «

Aloapaq peromisey ] ¢

“Huuad QU saOp
el B LA -

he re

B

e



1dIFIIH NHN13H DLLSIINOQ  zor-cze—zsst 0d0fsna

L66 r\_mnEoumﬁ ‘1.LBE W10 8d

{pted s| a8y pue

.--:N\w\.mé%ﬂ:uﬁ 9

{9as5a1ppy) =umeubis ‘g

paisanbal L AlUD) $SBIPPY §,905584ppY R
B L3 A - .

N B

>..m>_..._mm wo 21eq 4

9SIPLBUDIA [

10y wdigasy wintay [ BN ssaidxg —
aod Palilad [N
pansuj ] paiasifiey )

adA] salnlag gy

bas A1 a0 =

10481 ¥d "BJJeg-sey 1y

L2582 wooy
SNUBAY “BuUURy 'y o7

UOT3RJIS TUTIpY ssaursng 1reus

n._w 7 iaquInp a2y By (0] PASSoUpPY Iy O
.am.wu\._o?mﬁ.mEHmon 3[Nsuo7) _uma;___wv
F)EP 2] PUR PAISAIFD SEA S10ILE S} WOL 07 AMOYS s 11838y wniay syt e
Alanijaq paialisay ]z "A3QUUNU B{DILE 241 MO[Bd 80310I1BW 343 U |, pIISNbay 10909y WImay,, 93UAL
‘Jurad 10U mmvu
ssa1ppy w,mmwwmfﬂ_d‘w L ageds | yoEg A4l uo I ‘asmdigw SY1 J0 106) BYE O WEGY SIYL 4Ry le
‘NOA D} PIED SIYT LINjal
199 | Les am 1EL3 DF WL SIHL 40 SSUSAG) 84} UD SSAIPOR PUB SWEU JNDA JHId «
3 Ue UDJ} sedialas Buimo) oy ‘o g ey pue ‘p sway msdwon
wz_. BAIS03I 01 USIM GS[E | *S82|AIBE |EUCTUPPE 10} Z JO/PUER | 5Wal| 218|dwoy) e
‘HIANIS

JdiFD3H NUNLFY JILSINOQA  zor-cze—zest :0d0 0

LBE | 18quadag ‘| | RE W04 Sd

.l..~ ‘
w6 07 N

) {pled st as) pue
‘paisanbal j AluQ) SSeIPPY 5,898831pPY g

o nusByl sumeudis g

Algala 4o a1B(] */

SEIPUBLOIB
10y 1diaoey wiray ]

aod ]
painsul 7|

|lely sSaicx] |
pauiad £

pasalsifiay O
adA] analeg "qQf

ASLBHSE NS

) A by-[ ¢ 1oquiny 8y ey

mmWwuﬁv»ummﬂmmnumwmmwmmmmmwwﬂ9m G

0¢LZL  yd ‘BungsStadey

"1S 1DUTRY PYIp- FIUN LOT2D3T(0)

[eaaudy A1y A9ndaq
suampueag usydsis L3y

(0] passalppy 91211y 'L

"8} 40} JeTselnsod jnsuaq
AJaAlla(] paroLsay ]2

Ss2IppY m‘mmmmm%_qum, 1
NEET]
g UB 104} sG31alas Buiamo|oy
844 IAIBDQ) 01 ysIm OsE |

“palaniyap

SIEP G41 PUB PRISAIGD SEM 3121118 AU oYM 0 mOys 1A 1ho0ay uimag syl «
JaquInU BfolLre Byl mojag asaid|iBw Ayl ub , PRSanbay 1dieay WINLEY,, BLA, «

“jruwliad lou saop

aoeds J1 0BG A4 U0 40 ‘e0eid|BL Byl 40 JUCI SYl 01 WUG) ST YIELLY .

MOA Q) [HED 514l UINkh

UED S JBYT 05 WD) SIYL p0 88I3A3 3] U SSSIPPE PUE SWEU IN0A wC_Ln.P -

‘g N Bp PUR P SW8) ala|dion .
*S8HAIES {BUOIBPPE My 7 ojpar | Slay 818|dWns .

'HIANTS

IV NHNLJH oA 5|

JOPIS BSI9ABL L) UO D

ZBPIS 95J9A8] BY] U0 Peujuwmiuag 33a3aud¥ NHMLIY oA s



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION, Assignee of THE
PRUDENTIAL HOME MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, INC., Assignee of
EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.,

Plaintiff,
vs. ; No.: 96 CV 887
DONALD L. RUCKLE and '
TONIA L., RUCKLE,
Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT

I, Louis P. Vitti, hereby certify that as representative of Norwest
Mortgage, Inc., et al. am familiar with the above-captioned case and
various servicing activities related thereto and that the provisiong of
the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and specifically, Act 91 of

1983, have been complied with in the above-captioned case.

ibxufg/fut's{l)

Lowie D, vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plalntlff

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 17th day

of July, 159%6.

P ) g ;i

- : s | o
4 g NS e L -
o g CiTh /_} / e S 4{ _.;i,r:fi‘_ R |
Notary Public =




IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC., A CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION, Assignee of THE
PRUDENTIAL HOME MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, INC., Assignee of
EASTERN MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.,

Plaintiff,
VS,

DONALD L. RUCKLE and
TONIA L. RUCKLE,

Defendants.

No.: 96 CV 887

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Norwest Mortgage, Inc., et al., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth

as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 511 North

Main Street, Orangeville, PA 17859.

1. HName and addregss of Cwner(s)

or Reputed Owner(s) :

Name : Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Donald L. Ruckle
Bloomsburyg,

Tonia L. Ruckle
Bloomsbhuryg,

2. Name and address of Defendant (s)

2887 White Birch Lane
17815

163 Dutch Hill Road
17815

in the judgment:

Name : Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasconably asgcertained)

Same as #1 listed above



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name : Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertalned)

Columbia County Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

Name Address (Pleasge indicate if this
cannot be reasconably ascertained)

None

6. Name and address of every other person whoe has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the =ale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Tax Collector of P.0. Box 93 - Main Street
Orangeville Boro Orangeville, PA 17853
Orangeville Water Co. P.O. Box 176 - Main Street

Orangeville, PA 17853

Commonwealth of PA -DPW P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105



PA Inheritance Tax Dept.

Tenant /Occupant

Bureau of Compliance

Dept. #280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-09%4+6
Attn: Susan Dolack

511 North Maln Street
Orangeville, PA 17859

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and

correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief.

I understand that falge

penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.

to authorities.

July 22, 1996
Date

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 22nd day

of July, 1996.

/‘{ f R I"\ i ..

NS

statements herein are made subject to the

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification

i A un

Im&gﬁJﬁh Vitti, “Pequire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Notary Public

R ey {7




NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 31259.1

TO: DONALD L. RUCKLE TONIA L. RUCKLE
2887 WHITE BIRCH LANE 163 DUTCH HILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ELOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Executilon issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the
Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be exposed to Public
Sale in Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA on .
1996 at . M., the following described real estate, of
which Donald L. Ruckle and Tonia L. Ruckle are owners or reputed owners:

Orangeville Boreo, Columbia Cty., PA, Containing 11,445.34 sg. ft. HET
a dwg. k/a 511 N. Main St., Orangeville, PA 17859. Tax Parcel #28-03-26.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the wmortgage
foreclosure action of Norwest Mortgage, Inc¢., et al. vs. Donald L. Ruckle
and Tonia L. Ruckle at No. 396 CV 887 in the amount of $79,476.11.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff
before above sale date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the 0Office of the Sheriff
before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than thirty (30} days from gale date.

Excepticons to Distribution or a Petition to Set Agide the Sale must
be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10} days from
the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has been
issued because there ig a judgment againsgt you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercige vyour
rights you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TC YOUR LAWYER
AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
ADVICE,

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MATN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s Sale and the loss
of your property. In order to exercise those rights, prompt action on
your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help vyou.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff’s Sale by
filing, before the sale occurs, a petition to open or strike the judgment
or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered becauge you did not file with the Court
any defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after
service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend,
you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file
a petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable
excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the Jjudgment is
opened, the Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of
the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the
Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the Jjudgment stricken 1f the
Sheriff has not made a wvalid return of service of the Complaint and
Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20} days
after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right, you
would have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay
the execution and the sSheriff’s Sale if vou can show a defect in the Writ
of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or equitable
right.



You may also have the right to have the Sheriff‘s Sale set aside if
the property i1s sold for a grossly inadequate price or if there are
defects in the Sheriff’s Sale. To exercise this right, you should file
a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has
delivered his Deed to the property. The Sheriff will deliver the Deed if
no petition to set aside the sale is filed within ten (10) days from the
date when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

/j\/M

Lou1é-ﬁ Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
{412) 281-1725

**THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS8 ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. **
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d to the following Persori et

Telephona Number; ]
Harry A. Roadarmei Jr., Columbia Co. Sheriff Atea Codo ( 717} 3%9-562y
Hamaar__hmﬁﬁq______ﬁ______arfmh__%mﬂﬂﬂmgﬂ________ﬁﬁaﬁm_

P.0. Box 380, W, Main St., B1
B - TRANSFER DAIA- * . oo o

Granl{s}p‘hasmr[s] . . T

Donald L. & Tonia L. Ruckle

comsburg, PA 17815
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Norwest Mortgage Inc,

Siwel Address - [ Stroet Addrezs T T T T e
511 North Main St. MS 122509 Home Campus
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Orangeville, PA 17859 Ues Moines,
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Strant Address

511 North Main St.,
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IA 50328
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Central Co?umbfa
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1. Actual Cosh Considerar; 2. Other Considaration

3. Total Consideration

1009.48 + none = 1009,48
4. County Assessod Vains TR Commen I, &. Foir Market Volug ' e
37,793.00 7

w 2.4 ~94,104.5
£ EXEMPTION DATA : o WAL
la. Amount of Exemplion Claimed

100%

1b. Parcentage of Intarast
100%

2. Chack Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
D Will or inteslate succession N

D Transter 1o Industrigl Deveiopment Agency,

D Transfers te the Commaonwaalth, the United States, and Insirumentalitias by gifi, dedication, condemnotion or in Jiey of condemnalion.
(Attach copy of resolution),

KX Transfer from mortgagoer to a hoider of morlgage in defayl, Mortgage Book Number -————— ., Page Number __ _
[j Corredtive deed (Antach capy of the prior deed).
D Stotulory corporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of anticles).

y corp g ¥

] Other [Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed obove,) _

of orresponden] or Reip nsible Parry
;g i ~ "\-{.b AAG
m__JﬂinnxliftRkaﬂarmﬁlJrﬁ,_



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
_TINAL COST SHEET
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DATE OF SALE: _"_\j)tjjg;;?_’

BID PRICE { IMCLUDES CUSIS ) $
POUNDAGE 2% BIU PRICE b
TRANSFER TAX 2% 81D PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL NEEDED 10 PURGHASE $."lQ§§§?1Fff§i.

PURCHASER(S)

% L U

ADDRESS

NAME(S) ON DEED: N o T e

PURCHASER(S) SIGHATURE(S) : /5.

AMOUNT RECETVED BY SHFRIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) )
i ove § \ DO

LESS DEPOSIT — § MO0,

DOWN PAYMINT S

AMOUNT DUE M )
L Ios
EIGHT DAYS 4 “m__LCf Tl



LEGAL, DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN p%ece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Borough of Orangeville, County of Columbia and State of

Eenngzlvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows,
o-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the western ri ht-of-wa i
of Pennsylvania Route 487, in line of land now or fgrmerly o¥ Line
Orangeville Manufacturing Cempany ;

. THE?CE north 60 degrees 2 minutes 30 seconds west along
said Oyangev;}le Manufacturing Company lands, 110.22 feet to an
iren pin 1n line of lands now or formerly of Paul N. Knorr:

THENCE along said Knorr lands, north 26 degrees 57 minutes

30 seconds east 102,30 feet to an iren vpin in line of 1
formerly of Bertha vanPelt; P © and now or

THENCE along said VanPelt land, south 61 degrees 47 min-
utes 30 seconds east 110.10 feet to an iron pin on the western
right-of~-way line of Pennsylvania Route 487;

THERCE along the western right-of-way line of said
Pennsylvania Route 487, south 26 deqrees 57 minutes 30 geconds west
105.67 feet to an iron pin in line of land now or formerly of the
said Orangeville Manufacturing Company, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 11,445.34 square feet.

. This dasc;iption prepared from a Draft of Survey by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants, October 24, 1975.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 511 North Main Street,
Cranceville, PA 17859.

Parcel No.: 28-03-26.

BEING the same premises which Louis J. Demenico, Jr. and ¥zrvie D.
Domenico, his wife, by their Deed dated October 14, 19593 and recorded in
the Recorder’'s Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania on Qctcher 15,
1993 in Deed Book Volume 549, page 775, granted and conveved untc Denald
L. Ruckle and Tonia L. Ruckle, his wife,

-

SEIZED TN EXECUTION as the property cof Donald L. Ruckle and Teonia L.
Ruckle, at the suit of Nerwest Mortgage, Inc., A California Corporation,,
Assignee of Prudential Home Mortgage Corporation, -Inc., Assignee of
Eastern Mortgage Services, Inc.

T



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Ji,

M‘E
feay

‘H\}‘zvrﬂ-r\
SHERIFE QF COLUMUEILA COUNTY

P NL COURY LIQUSE - L O IOX Juo S ol
(717 MR BLOHOMSBUREG, I'A 7 51s (F17) ZIei i
389-5622

bato: AUG 19, 1996

tor . Columbia Co. Tax Clg};{l_ ?_L_l_reau

Re: Horwest: Mortgage Inc., Ee Al vs, Donald 1., & Tonia L. Me

No: - 37 or 1996 11 No: 887 of 199 J0

Dear Sir:
tnclosed s g nolice of an Mpcaming Sheriff's Salo,  1F you have any
Clalms against Uiis properiy, nolily Lhis office 1M JMMEDIATELY

Please feel free Lo conlact me Wil any questions you Ly have,

Respectlutly,

QUL in Q‘m@( U\Mzd‘,.f}
HaFry A. IRO«(J e, i

Sheviff of Columbig Coun iy



HARRY AL ROADARMEL, JR,

SULHRIEE OF (,()LUE'\‘LUIz\ COUNTY
FiUONE SOV U, - 0 Q. GOIX Jun S LR TR
[PPSO RE LT 9L HLQONMLIINK G, PA AU [F17) 73

389-5622

Dale:  AUG 19, 1996

enna, If\herchmce Tax Dept.

To: lireau rrpllanu:
T DRpET 280045 -

Harri qhn'r‘rr .EA 17128~ 09_1-6

Re: Norwest Mortsgage Inc o_z___E_TE_A_,l_,__ ';]__D_oEe_l}E L. & Tonia L., Ruckle

No: ~ 37 _of 199 I Ho: 887 _of 1996 ] Ju

Dear Sir;
Enclused 15 o nolice ol ai pcoming Shoeriffty Sale, Ur j.JUU Have any
claims against Uhis properly, nolily Wiy offico IMMEDTATELY .

Please feel free Lo Conbact me wilh any questions you may have.

Resp(:ctr’ull ’

Hany %oadnm(‘], Jre.
Sher JFF oF Columbio Count



) HARRY A, KOADARMEL, R,

i ‘?ﬁ‘“@

My
F
ul_J\" =Tins
u Foap {v,ﬂlr\{v

SHERIFE QF COLUMINA COUNTY

INTIZTSN COUREY LIGQUSE - P O, 1iox alu SO e
0T YOAREILG . HLOOMSNURES, PA 1701s FU7E T 0o
389-5622
Date: '
RS St
To:

Atty. Stephen Brandwene

Deputy Atty. General

Collection Unit-4th & Walnut St.
Harrisburg, PA 17120

‘{Qi_ﬂm&mmlhmm&ln&u_iiﬂ- Al V5.Donald L, , & Tonia L, RU(,E{U_
”OL;_jl_“w__mlﬂ_l%m_ﬁ“ Hmhﬁﬁﬂml—thﬁ—JiﬂL 19960

Bear Sir:
Ellclbsual Is a nolice uf an upcosning Sheriffg Sale, ¢ jfou have any
clatms against Uiis property, nolil'y this ofFicoe MM PMEDIATELY .
Please feel free Lo Contacl me willh any GUCSLions you may haye.
Respectiully,

N

TaFH Y ﬂ\ !\O.MIIIJHC] - \h
Sherirfe of Coluabig Counly



. FIARRY A. Jto}-\muam«usa_, JR.

!
[Jg‘f{’(f!rﬁ}‘)r

;O‘ i \.-,J"' L i

SHERIEE OF COLUMIIA COUNTY

FIR ML COURT fuusg - p, . BOX Jue S AL P
PRV IR NV IS 14 lll.(JR_J:\ib.‘JUIIG, AR V13 3 (CR I IR T
389-5622
Dale:

——AUG-19-1996__

To: Office of F.A.I.p
T Dept. of Public Welfare
- P.0O. BOX 8016
- Harrisburg, Pa 17105

Re: Nomeest _Nomwest Mortgage Inc., Et Al oy Donald L. & Tonia L. RUCKLE:

P T e——

Ng: 37 __““_M_U[_ﬂ__lggg_J}J HO{_EE&Wﬁﬁf___ _0f . L{{¢  1996a)))

Oear Sir:

tnclosed iy o nolice of on UPCOmLig Shorire Sale, If }-fou have any
claims againgy Lhisy properly, noltity imis of lice I:‘*W!j[)h\'."l;’l_)’.

Please feel free Lo contact me wilp diYy questions yoyu Ay Nave.

Rosuuctfuliy

Wby
Roadarme] | gy .
I Columbig County

Harty A
Sf]{]f‘j e



HBARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

Hd

SHEIEE QF C()LUMIHA COUNTY

FiLOKT COVRT JIOUNL - 1 O, BOX Sau T LHEL i
VT SlaEiNIE I LLCPOMMNILG, ' 1701 VR AR IS AR
JU9-5622

Date: AUG-19-1996

Small Business Administration
20 N. Penna. Avenuo

Room 2327

Wilkes - Barre, PA 18701

Tu:

Re: _Norwest Mortgage Inc., Et Al vsxggﬁaldeo & Tonia L. RUCKLE

No: = 37 of 1996 [ 2k 887 of _ L{(¢ 199

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice uf an upcoming Sherifr's Sale, (¥ you have any
clalms against Wiis property, nolily Lhis office IMMEDIATLELY

Please feel free Lo conbacl me wilh Ay questions you may have.

Respuctfully,

N O D)

Harvry A\&FOad::mv , A
Sheviff & Colwuwahig FUunLy
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SHERIFFE'S SALE ,

BY VIKTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 37 UF 1996, AND J.D. 837 Cv 96 ISSUED OUT UF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECIED i0 Mt, THERE WILL Br EXPOSED Tu
PUsLIC SALE, BY VENDUE Ok CQUICRY TO THE HIGHES: BIDDEK OR bESi BIDDER, FUR CASH, IN 1HE
OFFICE OF THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF, COURT HOUSE, WeST MAIN STREED, TUWN UF BLCOMSBURG,
PENNA.

UCTOBER 17, 1996, AT 1000 AM

ALL THAT CERTAIN plece, parcel and lob of land situato in the
Borough of Orangeville, Counly of Colmdbia and SLtate of ’
Pennesylvania, more parfticularly bounded and desceribed as follows,
to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the western right-of-way lino
of Pennaylvania Routc 487, in line of land now o formerly of
Orangeville Manufacturing Company ;

_ TBENCE neorth 60 degrecs 2 minutes 30 scconds west aiong
gnid Orangeville Manufachturlng Company lands, 110.22 feet to an
iron pin in line of lands now or formexly of Paul XN. knorr:

THENCE along sald Enorr lands, norlih 26 degracs 57 wminubtoog
30 sccondg east 102,30 feect to an iron pin in line of land now or
formerly of Bertha vaubelt;

THENCE along sald VanPelt land, south 61 dagrees 47 min-
utos 30 seconds east 110.10 feet to an jron pin on tha western
right-of~way line of Pennsylvania Roule 487;

THENCE along the western right-of-way line of said
Pennsylvania Route 487, south 26 degrecs 57 minutes 30 seconds wegt
105.67 feat to an iron pin in line of land now or formorly of the
sald Orangeville Manufacturing Compauy, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 11,445.34 square feot.

This descriplion prepared from a Draft of survey by
Oruangoville Surveying Consultants, October 24, 1975,

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 511 North Main Street,
Orangeville, PA 17859 .

Parcel No.: 28-03-26.

BEING the same premises which Louis J. Domenico, Jr. and Marie D.
NDomenico, his wife, by their Decd dated October 14, 2992 and recorded in
the Recorder's Office of Columbia Councy, Pemnmsylvania on Ocbobor 15,
1993 1n Deed Book Volums 549, pave 775, granted and conveved unto Donaid
Ioo Ruckle and lTonia L. Buckle, his wile.

SELZED IN BXECUTION as the property of Donald L. Ruckle and Tonia L.
Ruckle, at the suit of Norwest Mortgage, Inc., A California Corporation
Aosignee of  Prudential IHome Mortgage Corporatlion,
Fasteln Mortgage Services, Inc.

o
Inc., Assignee of

[ERMS OF THE SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check at. time of sale, balance
in cash or certified check within eight (8) days after the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTERESI ANO CLAIMANTS witl take notice that s Schedule of Distribution
will be filed by NUVEMBER 17, 1996 and the Distribution will be made in accordance with
the Schule uniess exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days of posting.

Attorney for Plaintiff,
Louis P. Vitti and Associates, P.( - Harry A. Roadarmei Jr.

916 Fitth Avenue Sheritf of Columbia County
Pittsburgh, PA 15719



